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Muscat Exchange MSX
NET PROFIT/LOSS — Q4 2023 & FY2023
OMR 'Mn

Financial Sector

BANK DHOFAR

BANK MUSCAT

BANK NIZWA

NATIONAL BANK OF OMAN
SOHAR INTERNATIONAL BANK
AHLI BANK

OMAN ARAB BANK

Banking Sub Sector

DHOFAR INSURANCE

IIVA INSURANCE

MUSCAT INSURANCE

OMAN QATAR INSURANCE
ARABIA FALCON INSURANCE
TAKAFUL OMAN

OMAN UNITED INSURANCE
AL MADINA TAKAFUL
INSURANCE SUB SECTOR
UNITED FINANCE

MUSCAT FINANCE

National FINANCE

TAAGEER FINANCE

AL OMANIYA FINANCIAL SERVICES
LEASING SUB SECTOR
FINANCIAL SERVICES

DHOFAR INTER DEV & INV HOLDING
AL SHARQIYA INVESTMENT
AL ANWAR INVESTMENT

AL MADINA INVESTMENT
FINANCIAL CORPORATION

AL BATINAH DEVELOPMENT
OMAN AND EMIRATES
GLOBAL FINANCIAL INVESTMENT
OMINVEST

INVESTMENT AND BROKERAGE SUB SECTOR

TOTAL FINANCIAL SECTOR
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Qa'22
8.075
52.463
4.327
12.680
6.792
8.028
5.550

1.350
0.005
0.153
-0.134
0.355
-0.605
1.345
-0.258

0.550
-0.455
3.321
1.373
0.686

-0.043
2.362
0.131

-1.177
1.986

-0.246

-0.047

-0.083
0.437
2.500

111.419

Q3'23
12.589
54.555

4.463
14.024
22.006

9.379
6.326

0.861
2.104

1.033
0.648
-0.141
0.747
0.317

0.502
0.157
2.597
0.909
0.818

-0.099

1.757
-0.123
-0.228
-0.127
-0.028
-0.038
-0.292
-0.216
12.105

146.604

Q423
7.736
53.574
5.342
14.696
24.611
7.161

-1.064

0.375

0.48
-0.14
3.10
2.35
0.82

-0.092
3.135

1.233
-0.017
0.032
-0.067
0.303
1.941
9.968

135.474

.net -

YoY
-4.2%
2.1%
23.5%
15.9%
262.4%
-10.8%

75.9%

-245.6%

-13.0%
-68.4%
-6.6%
71.4%
19.2%

115.0%
32.7%

-204.8%
-100.8%
-113.1%
41.0%
-466.4%
344.5%
298.7%

21.6%

Financial Services (FSC) - Ruwi, Sultanate of Oman - Building no. 1480 - Way no. 3518

Tel: +968 24825620 - Fax: +968 24817205 - Email: research@fscc : www.fscoman.net

QoQ
-38.5%
-1.8%
19.7%
4.8%
11.8%
-23.6%

653.8%

18.4%

-4.7%
-191.7%
19.4%
159.1%
0.0%

-7.4%
78.4%

-640.8%
-87.0%
-216.2%
76.9%
-203.9%
-997.8%
-17.7%

-7.6%

FY22
34.173
200.753
15.056
48.211
34.878
33.090
16.181 -

3.766
3.657
0.476 -
2.874 -
1.049 -
-0.855
2.758
1.061

1.603
0.552
10.134
3.380
2.750

-0.013
9.691
0.486 -

-0.841
1.067

-0.541

-0.170
2.084
0.622

50.000

477.933
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Fy23
38.758
212.450
17.022
58.030
70.300
36.450

-1.210

1.277

1.790
0.603
11.106
4.824
3.201

-0.308
7.024

0.354
-0.781
0.509
-0.206
0.307
4.396
40.120

506.016

.80 Osakelly

YoY
13.4%
5.8%
13.1%
20.4%
101.6%
10.2%

41.6%
20.3%

11.7%
9.2%
9.6%

42.7%

16.4%

2249.6%
-27.5%

-142.1%
-173.2%
-193.9%
21.0%
-85.3%
606.3%
-19.8%

5.9%

This report prepared by Financial Services Co. SAOG (FSC), and provided for information purposes only. Under no circumstances is to be used or considered as an offer to sell or solicitation of any offer to buy. While all reasonable care
as to its accuracy or completeness and it should not be relied upon as such, and the FSC
accepts no responsibility whatsoever for any direct or indirect consequential loss arising from any use of this report or its contents. All opinions and estimates included in this document constitute FSC judgment as of the date of
production of this report, and are subject to change without notice. This report may not be reproduced, distributed or published by any recipient for any purpose.
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INDUSTRIAL SECTOR
OMAN FLOUR MILLS
OMAN FISHERIES
A'SAFFA FOODS

DHOFAR BEVERAGES
OMAN REFRESHMENT
NATIONAL MINIRAL WATER

SALALAH MILLS

NATIONAL BISCUIT INDUSTRIES

OMAN EUROPE FOODS

DHOFAR POULTRY

GULF MUSHROOM

FOOD AND BEVERAGE INDUSTRY SUB SECTOR
OMAN CEMENT

RAYSUT CEMENT

CEMENT SUB SECTOR

GALFAR ENGINEERING AND CONTRACTING
ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SUB SECTOR
OMAN CHROMITE

AL FAJAR AL ALAMIA

MINING SUB SECTOR

AL ANWAR CERAMIC TILES
NATIONAL ALUMINIUM PRODUCTS
AL MAHA CERAMICS

AL JAZEERA STEEL PRODUCTS
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL SUPPORT SUB SECTOR
MAJAN GLASS COMPANY

OMAN PACKAGING

PACKAGING CO

COMPUTER STATIONERY

NATIONAL DETERGENT

DHOFAR CATTLE FEED

GULF INTERNATIONAL CHEMICALS

OMAN CHLORINE

OMAN CABLES INDUSTRY

VOLTAMP ENERGY

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL SUB SECTOR
TOTAL INDUSTRIAL SECTOR

Disclaimer

Sl pladll
ERPEA/RNN ]|
Gl Hlawl
LA slasall

byl jlabs
SOlbyal) oot
Losnal! olial dgibog)l

Ao >l

Sl A lial dubgll
433 &gye)l

Db o=lgs

Shil) dexdl

Oles il
kol gy

EYglially il el

dilasd pg,SUl
Luollall il

ol LI gVl
FYRNL ARSI PRSI
sl lgoll

Zpapasd) olaial 85!
Ll 3lge delino

Olxe 7l

ol Lolenll
B39dmeell il
BRI ARUSCE I

wlalaial) dubgll

s sl

SLgleSU &gl gl
O Oles

Lolandl Sl el
Blall Coslilgd

Q4'22
0.358
-1.092
0.330

-0.079
2.985
0.034

1.271
-0.052
-0.078
-0.534

0.349

0.402
-6.669

1.195

0.116
-5.729

1.355
-1.495
1.264
0.967
0.011

-0.411

0.081
-0.079
-0.053

-0.052
-0.881
0.034
1.384
3.208
0.000

-1.860

Q3'23
-0.308
-0.635
0.691

0.024
3.206
-0.008

0.120
0.203
-0.093
-0.861
0.270

3.165
-1.609

0.571

0.134
-1.365

0.832
-0.860
-0.530

0.420
-0.051

0.001
0.147
-0.180
-0.094

0.202
0.429
0.025
0.187
5.219
0.000

9.252

Q4'23
0.713
-0.918
0.970

-0.037
-0.431
-0.213

0.633
-0.018
-0.076

0.244

-1.592
-1.822

-1.478

-0.005
-1.786

-0.244
-1.074
-0.363

-0.027

-0.421

0.172
-0.017
-0.304

0.125
0.022
0.352
4.293
0.644

-2.656

YoY
99.2%
-16.0%
193.9%

-53.4%
-114.4%
-721.3%

-50.2%
-65.4%
-2.6%

-30.1%

-496.0%
-72.7%

-223.7%

-104.0%
-68.8%

-118.0%
-28.2%
-128.7%

-349.5%

2.5%
112.9%
-78.4%
475.6%

-339.3%
-34.9%
-74.6%

33.8%
#DIV/0!

42.8%

Financial Services (FSC) - Ruwi, Sultanate of Oman - Building no. 1480 - Way no. 3518
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QoQ
-331.9%
44.5%
40.5%

-254.9%
-113.4%
2436.9%

426.7%
-108.8%
-18.3%

-9.7%

-150.3%
13.2%

-358.8%

-103.5%
30.9%

-129.4%
24.8%
-31.6%

-47.9%

-38400.0%
16.9%
-90.5%
225.0%

-37.9%
-10.8%
88.2%
-17.7%
#DIV/0!

-128.7%

FY22
2.008
-1.169
0.699

-0.322
7.698
0.095

1.680
0.234
-0.238
-1.006
1.558

5.040
-97.642

1.304

1.384
-5.908

2.926
-4.300
3.124
3.143
0.176

-0.985

0.291
-0.198
-0.271

-0.440
-2.109
0.003
3.920
11.173
-1.253

-69.386
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Fy23
0.853
-3.390
3.031

-0.041

6.250

-0.173

0.014

-0.203

1.375

5.763
-5.197

0.050

1.667
-6.084

3.700
-2.934
-1.042

-0.108

-0.648
0.690
0.111

-0.511

0.608
0.092
1.968
18.929
1.005

25.775

.80 Osakell

YoY
-57.5%
190.0%
333.6%

-87.3%
-18.8%
-281.0%
-99.2%
-14.7%

-11.8%

14.3%
-94.7%

-96.2%

20.5%
3.0%

26.5%
-31.8%
-133.3%

-161.3%

-34.1%
137.3%
-155.7%
88.4%

-238.0%
3055.2%
-49.8%
69.4%
-180.2%

-137.1%

This report prepared by Financial Services Co. SAOG (FSC), and provided for information purposes only. Under no circumstances is to be used or considered as an offer to sell or solicitation of any offer to buy. While all reasonable care has
been taken to ensure that the information contained therein is not untrue or misleading at the time of publication, we make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and it should not be relied upon as such, and the FSC
accepts no responsibility whatsoever for any direct or indirect consequential loss arising from any use of this report or its contents. All opinions and estimates included in this document constitute FSC judgment as of the date of

production of this report, and are subject to change without notice. This report may not be reproduced, distributed or published by any recipient for any purpose.
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SERVICES SECTOR

OMAN TELECOMMUNICATION
OOREDOO

TELECOMMUNICATION SUB SECTOR
DHOFAR TOURISM

GULF HOTELS

AL BATINAH HOTELS

SAHARA HOSPITALITY

HOTELS MANAGEMENT

SALALAH BEACH RESORT

UBAR HOTELS AND RESORTS
TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY SUB SECTOR
SALALAH PORT SERVICES
LOGISTICS SUB SECTOR

NATIONAL GAS

MUSCAT GAS CO

SHELL OMAN MARKETING

OMAN OIL MARKETING

AL MAHA PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
0Q GAS NETWORKS

OIL AND GAS MARKETING SUB SECTOR
OMAN EDUCATION AND TRAINING
MAJAN COLLEGE

EDUCATION AND TRAINING SUB SECTOR
PHOENIX POWER

SOHAR POWER

ACWA POWER BARKA

SEMBCORP SALALAH POWER
OMAN NATIONAL ENGINEERING
SMN POWER

MUSCAT CITY DESALINATION
SHARQIYAH DESALINATION

AL SUWADI POWER

AL BATINAH POWER

MUSANDAM POWER

DHOFAR GENERATING

ABRAJ Energy

ENERGY SUB SECTOR

AL JAZEERA SERVICES

OMAN INVESTMENT AND FINANCE
RENAISSANCE SERVICES
DIVERSIFIED SERVICES SUB SECTOR
TOTAL SERVICES SECTOR

TOTAL MARKET
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Q4'22
41.511
4.923

-0.202
0.544
-0.170
0.665
0.742
-0.138
-0.026

1.069

1.087
-0.204
0.742
0.816
1.177

0.981
0.397

-3.891
-16.324
-0.601
4.927
0.642
2.668
0.768
0.187
-1.801
-2.173
-0.693
-0.143
1.935

0.564
-0.348
2.899

42.528

152.087

Q3'23
17.626
2.089

-0.409
-0.246

0.615
-0.705
-0.078
-0.391

0.775

-0.122
-0.130
1.825
1.804
2.450
11.731

0.719
0.079

15.001

-0.492
4.709
0.588
3.551
0.625
0.190
8.927
8.170
2.035
0.335
4.567

0.620
1.363
2.853

90.673

246.529

Q4'23
3.000

-0.334
0.556
0.777
0.454

-0.296

-0.334

-0.122
0.290
0.253

-0.006
0.795

0.817
0.256

-3.228

5.231
0.650
-24.027
0.568
0.064
-1.356
-1.989
-1.009
-0.098
5.474

0.022
2.391
4.283

-6.917

125.901
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YoY
-39.1%

65.2%
2.1%
16.8%
-38.8%
114.1%

-131.2%

-111.3%
-242.3%
-65.9%
-100.7%
-32.5%

-16.7%
-35.4%

-17.0%

6.2%
1.3%
-1000.6%
-26.0%
-65.7%
-24.7%
-8.5%
45.6%
-31.7%
182.9%

-96.2%
-787.5%
47.7%
-116.3%

-17.2%

Financial Services (FSC) - Ruwi, Sultanate of Oman - Building no. 1480 - Way no. 3518
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QoQ
43.6%

-18.5%
-325.6%
26.4%
-164.5%
281.8%

-143.1%

0.2%
-323.0%
-86.1%
-100.3%
-67.6%

13.6%
223.7%

-121.5%

11.1%
10.7%
-776.6%
-9.1%
-66.4%
-115.2%
-124.3%
-149.6%
-129.2%
19.9%

-96.5%
75.5%
50.1%

-107.6%

-48.9%

FY22 FY23 YoY
91.316 - -
19.101 10.900 -42.9%

-1.224 -1.353 10.5%
0.319 0.669 109.6%
-0.644 - -
2.564 2.563 -0.1%
0.198 0.051 -74.3%
-0.558 -0.780 39.9%
-0.875 - -

3.222 2.804 -13.0%

0.466 -0.334  -171.6%
-0.231 0.143  -161.8%
5.706 4.046 -29.1%
6.904 4.109 -40.5%
6.192 6.313 2.0%
45.596 55.500 21.7%

1.802 2918 61.9%
1.005 0.501 -50.2%

20.362 21.921 7.7%
-14.811 - -
-2.262 - -
19.621 20.526 4.6%
2.168 2.276 5.0%
11.090 -15.712  -241.7%
2.442 2.285 -6.4%

0.903 0.680 -24.7%
12.922 14.535 12.5%
12.169 12.705 4.4%

2.647 1.945 -26.5%

1.939 1.474 -24.0%
16.519 16.524 0.0%

1.615 2.256 39.7%
4.071 5.954 46.2%
11.378 12.464 9.5%

283.632  187.881 -33.8%

692.178  719.672 4.0%

This report prepared by Financial Services Co. SAOG (FSC), and provided for information purposes only. Under no circumstances is to be used or considered as an offer to sell or solicitation of any offer to buy. While all reasonable care
has been taken to ensure that the information contained therein is not untrue or misleading at the time of publication, we make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and it should not be relied upon as such, and the FSC
accepts no responsibility whatsoever for any direct or indirect consequential loss arising from any use of this report or its contents. All opinions and estimates included in this document constitute FSC judgment as of the date of

production of this report, and are subject to change without notice. This report may not be reproduced, distributed or published by any recipient for any purpose.



