

Muscat Exchange MSX NET PROFIT/LOSS – Q4 2023 & FY2023 بورصة مسقط صاقى الأرباح/الخسائر للربع الرابع والنتائج السنوية لعام 2023 بالمليون ر.ع.

Financial Sector	القطاع المالي	0.4122	02/22	0.4122	V-V	0.0	FY22	FY23	YoY
BANK DHOFAR	القطاع المالى	<b>Q4'22</b> 8.075	Q3'23 12.589	<b>Q4'23</b> 7.736	YoY -4.2%	<b>QoQ</b> -38.5%	34.173	38.758	13.4%
BANK MUSCAT	بنك طفار بنك مسقط	52.463	54.555	53.574	2.1%	-38.5%	200.753	212.450	5.8%
BANK NIZWA	بنك مسقط بنك نزوى	4.327	4.463	5.342	23.5%	19.7%	15.056	17.022	13.1%
NATIONAL BANK OF OMAN	بنك تروى البنك الوطني العماني	12.680	14.024	14.696	23.5% 15.9%	4.8%	48.211	58.030	20.4%
SOHAR INTERNATIONAL BANK	البلك الوطني العمالي بنك صحار	6.792	22.006	24.611	262.4%	11.8%	34.878	70.300	101.6%
AHLI BANK	بنك صحار البنك الأهلي	8.028	9.379	7.161	-10.8%	-23.6%	34.878	36.450	101.6%
OMAN ARAB BANK	البلك الوهمي بنك عمان العربي	5.550	6.326 -	7.101			16.181 -	30.430	
Banking Sub Sector	بنت عمان العربي القطاع البنكي	3.330	0.320 -				10.101 -		
DHOFAR INSURANCE	الطفاح البدي ظفار للتأمين	1.350	0.861 -				3.766 -		
IIVA INSURANCE	طفار للنامين ليفا للتامين	0.005	2.104 -	-	-		3.657 -		
MUSCAT INSURANCE	ىيى سىمىن مسقط للتأمين	0.003		-	-		0.476 -		
OMAN QATAR INSURANCE	مسطط بننامين العمانية القطرية للتامين	-0.134	1.033 -	-			2.874 -		
ARABIA FALCON INSURANCE	التأمين العربية فالكون	0.355	0.648 -				1.049 -		
TAKAFUL OMAN	العالمين العربية فالعول تكافل عمان	-0.605	-0.141	-1.064	75.9%	653.8%	-0.855	-1.210	41.6%
OMAN UNITED INSURANCE	العمانية المتحدة للتأمين	1.345	0.747 -	1.004	73.570	055.070	2.758 -	1.210	41.070
AL MADINA TAKAFUL	المدينة تكافل	-0.258	0.317	0.375	-245.6%	18.4%	1.061	1.277	20.3%
INSURANCE SUB SECTOR	قطاع التأمين	0.250	0.517	0.575	2131070	20.170	1.001	1.277	20.570
UNITED FINANCE	المتحدة للتمويل	0.550	0.502	0.48	-13.0%	-4.7%	1,603	1.790	11.7%
MUSCAT FINANCE	مسقط للتمويل	-0.455	0.157	-0.14	-68.4%	-191.7%	0.552	0.603	9.2%
National FINANCE	ري الوطنية للتمويل	3.321	2.597	3.10	-6.6%	19.4%	10.134	11.106	9.6%
TAAGEER FINANCE	تأجير للتمويل	1.373	0.909	2.35	71.4%	159.1%	3.380	4.824	42.7%
AL OMANIYA FINANCIAL SERVICES	العمانية لخدمات التمويل	0.686	0.818	0.82	19.2%	0.0%	2.750	3.201	16.4%
LEASING SUB SECTOR	قطاع التأجير والتمويل								
FINANCIAL SERVICES	الخدمات المالية	-0.043	-0.099	-0.092	115.0%	-7.4%	-0.013	-0.308	2249.6%
DHOFAR INTER DEV & INV HOLDING	ظفار الدولية للتنمية والاستثمار	2.362	1.757	3.135	32.7%	78.4%	9.691	7.024	-27.5%
AL SHARQIYA INVESTMENT	الشرقية للاستثمار	0.131	-0.123 -				0.486 -		
AL ANWAR INVESTMENT	الانوار للاستثمار	-1.177	-0.228	1.233	-204.8%	-640.8%	-0.841	0.354	-142.1%
AL MADINA INVESTMENT	المدينة للاستثمار	1.986	-0.127	-0.017	-100.8%	-87.0%	1.067	-0.781	-173.2%
FINANCIAL CORPORATION	المركز المالى	-0.246	-0.028	0.032	-113.1%	-216.2%	-0.541	0.509	-193.9%
AL BATINAH DEVELOPMENT	الباطنة للتنمية والاستثمار	-0.047	-0.038	-0.067	41.0%	76.9%	-0.170	-0.206	21.0%
OMAN AND EMIRATES	عمان والإمارات للاستثمار القابضة	-0.083	-0.292	0.303	-466.4%	-203.9%	2.084	0.307	-85.3%
GLOBAL FINANCIAL INVESTMENT	الدولية للإستثمارات المالية	0.437	-0.216	1.941	344.5%	-997.8%	0.622	4.396	606.3%
OMINVEST	اومنفيست	2.500	12.105	9.968	298.7%	-17.7%	50.000	40.120	-19.8%
INVESTMENT AND BROKERAGE SUB SECTOR	قطاع الاستثمار وخدمات الوساطة								
TOTAL FINANCIAL SECTOR	مجموع القطاع المالي	111.419	146.604	135.474	21.6%	-7.6%	477.933	506.016	5.9%

This report prepared by Financial Services Co. SAOG (FSC), and provided for information purposes only. Under no circumstances is to be used or considered as an offer to sell or solicitation of any offer to buy. While all reasonable care has been taken to ensure that the information contained therein is not untrue or misleading at the time of publication, we make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and it should not be relied upon as such, and the FSC accepts no responsibility whatsoever for any direct or indirect consequential logs arising from any use of this report or its contents. All opinions and estimates included in this document constitute FSC judgment as of the date of production of this report, and are subject to change without notice. This report may not be reproduced, distributed or published by any recipient for any purpose.



## Muscat Exchange MSX NET PROFIT/LOSS – Q4 2023 & FY2023 OMR 'Mn

بورصة مسقط صافى الأرباح/الخسائر للربع الرابع والنتائج السنوية لعام 2023 بالمليون ر.ع.

INDUSTRIAL SECTOR	القطاع الصناعي	Q4'22	Q3'23	Q4'23	YoY	QoQ	FY22	FY23	YoY
OMAN FLOUR MILLS	المطاحن العُمانية	0.358	-0.308	0.713	99.2%	-331.9%	2.008	0.853	-57.5%
OMAN FISHERIES	الاسماك العمانية	-1.092	-0.635	-0.918	-16.0%	44.5%	-1.169	-3.390	190.0%
A'SAFFA FOODS	الصفاء للأغذية	0.330	0.691	0.970	193.9%	40.5%	0.699	3.031	333.6%
DHOFAR BEVERAGES	ظفار للمرطبات	-0.079	0.024	-0.037	-53.4%	-254.9%	-0.322	-0.041	-87.3%
OMAN REFRESHMENT	عُمان للمرطبات	2.985	3.206	-0.431	-114.4%	-113.4%	7.698	6.250	-18.8%
NATIONAL MINIRAL WATER	الوطنية للمياه المعدنية	0.034	-0.008	-0.213	-721.3%	2436.9%	0.095	-0.173	-281.0%
SALALAH MILLS	مطاحن صلاله	1.271	0.120	0.633	-50.2%	426.7%	1.680	0.014	-99.2%
NATIONAL BISCUIT INDUSTRIES	الوطنية لصناعة البسكويت	-0.052	0.203	-0.018	-65.4%	-108.8%	0.234 -		
OMAN EUROPE FOODS	الاوروبية للاغذية	-0.078	-0.093	-0.076	-2.6%	-18.3%	-0.238	-0.203	-14.7%
DHOFAR POULTRY	دواجن ظفار	-0.534	-0.861 -		-	-	-1.006 -		
GULF MUSHROOM	الخليجية للفطر	0.349	0.270	0.244	-30.1%	-9.7%	1.558	1.375	-11.8%
FOOD AND BEVERAGE INDUSTRY SUB SECTOR									
OMAN CEMENT	اسمنت عمان	0.402	3.165	-1.592	-496.0%	-150.3%	5.040	5.763	14.3%
RAYSUT CEMENT	ريسوت للإسمنت	-6.669	-1.609	-1.822	-72.7%	13.2%	-97.642	-5.197	-94.7%
CEMENT SUB SECTOR									
GALFAR ENGINEERING AND CONTRACTING	جلفار للهندسة والمقاولات	1.195	0.571	-1.478	-223.7%	-358.8%	1.304	0.050	-96.2%
ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SUB SECTOR									
OMAN CHROMITE	الكروم العمانية	0.116	0.134	-0.005	-104.0%	-103.5%	1.384	1.667	20.5%
AL FAJAR AL ALAMIA	الفجر العالمية	-5.729	-1.365	-1.786	-68.8%	30.9%	-5.908	-6.084	3.0%
MINING SUB SECTOR									
AL ANWAR CERAMIC TILES	الانوار لبلاط السيراميك	1.355	0.832	-0.244	-118.0%	-129.4%	2.926	3.700	26.5%
NATIONAL ALUMINIUM PRODUCTS	الوطنيه لمنتجات الألمنيوم	-1.495	-0.860	-1.074	-28.2%	24.8%	-4.300	-2.934	-31.8%
AL MAHA CERAMICS	المها للسيراميك	1.264	-0.530	-0.363	-128.7%	-31.6%	3.124	-1.042	-133.3%
AL JAZEERA STEEL PRODUCTS	الجزيرة للمنتجات الحديدية	0.967	0.420 -		-	-	3.143 -		
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL	صناعة مواد البناء	0.011	-0.051	-0.027	-349.5%	-47.9%	0.176	-0.108	-161.3%
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL SUPPORT SUB SECTOR									
MAJAN GLASS COMPANY	زجاج مجان	-0.411	0.001	-0.421	2.5%	-38400.0%	-0.985	-0.648	-34.1%
OMAN PACKAGING	العمانية للتغليف	0.081	0.147	0.172	112.9%	16.9%	0.291	0.690	137.3%
PACKAGING CO	التغليف المحدودة	-0.079	-0.180	-0.017	-78.4%	-90.5%	-0.198	0.111	-155.7%
COMPUTER STATIONERY	صناعة قرطاسية الكمبيوتر	-0.053	-0.094	-0.304	475.6%	225.0%	-0.271	-0.511	88.4%
NATIONAL DETERGENT	الوطنية للمنظفات	-0.052	0.202	0.125	-339.3%	-37.9%	-0.440	0.608	-238.0%
DHOFAR CATTLE FEED	أعلاف ظفار	-0.881	0.429 -			-	-2.109 -		
GULF INTERNATIONAL CHEMICALS	الخليج الدولية للكيماوبات	0.034	0.025	0.022	-34.9%	-10.8%	0.003	0.092	3055.2%
OMAN CHLORINE	عمان کلورین	1.384	0.187	0.352	-74.6%	88.2%	3.920	1.968	-49.8%
OMAN CABLES INDUSTRY	صدن صورين صناعة الكابلات العمانية	3.208	5.219	4.293	33.8%	-17.7%	11.173	18.929	69.4%
VOLTAMP ENERGY	فولتامب للطاقة	0.000	0.000	0.644	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	-1.253	1.005	-180.2%
ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL SUB SECTOR		0.000	0.000	0.074			1.255	2.003	100.270
TOTAL INDUSTRIAL SECTOR		-1.860	9,252	-2.656	42.8%	-128.7%	-69.386	25,775	-137.1%
TO THE HIS GOTTINE SECTION		1.000	J. LJL	2.030	72.070	120.770	05.500	25.775	137.170



## Muscat Exchange MSX NET PROFIT/LOSS – Q4 2023 & FY2023 OMR 'Mn

**بورصة مسقط** صافى الأرباح/الخسائر للربع الرابع والنتائج السنوية لعام 2023 بالمليون ر.ع.

SERVICES SECTOR	قطاع الخدمات	Q4'22	Q3'23	Q4'23	YoY	QoQ	FY22	FY23	YoY
OMAN TELECOMMUNICATION	عمانتل	41.511	17.626	-	-	-	91.316	-	-
OOREDOO	أريدو	4.923	2.089	3.000	-39.1%	43.6%	19.101	10.900	-42.9%
TELECOMMUNICATION SUB SECTOR									
DHOFAR TOURISM	ظفار للسياحة	-0.202	-0.409	-0.334	65.2%	-18.5%	-1.224	-1.353	10.5%
GULF HOTELS	فنادق الخليج	0.544	-0.246	0.556	2.1%	-325.6%	0.319	0.669	109.6%
AL BATINAH HOTELS	فنادق الباطنة	-0.170	-	-	-	-	-0.644	-	-
SAHARA HOSPITALITY	ضيافة الصحراء	0.665	0.615	0.777	16.8%	26.4%	2.564	2.563	-0.1%
HOTELS MANAGEMENT	العالمية لادارة الفنادق	0.742	-0.705	0.454	-38.8%	-164.5%	0.198	0.051	-74.3%
SALALAH BEACH RESORT	منتجعات صلالة	-0.138	-0.078	-0.296	114.1%	281.8%	-0.558	-0.780	39.9%
UBAR HOTELS AND RESORTS	اوبار للفنادق والمنتجعات	-0.026	-0.391	-	-	-	-0.875	-	-
TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY SUB SECTOR									
SALALAH PORT SERVICES	صلالة لخدمات الموانئ	1.069	0.775	-0.334	-131.2%	-143.1%	3.222	2.804	-13.0%
LOGISTICS SUB SECTOR									
NATIONAL GAS	الغاز الوطنية	1.087	-0.122	-0.122	-111.3%	0.2%	0.466	-0.334	-171.6%
MUSCAT GAS CO	مسقط للغازات	-0.204	-0.130	0.290	-242.3%	-323.0%	-0.231	0.143	-161.8%
SHELL OMAN MARKETING	شل العمانية للتسويق	0.742	1.825	0.253	-65.9%	-86.1%	5.706	4.046	-29.1%
OMAN OIL MARKETING	النفط العمانية للتسويق	0.816	1.804	-0.006	-100.7%	-100.3%	6.904	4.109	-40.5%
AL MAHA PETROLEUM PRODUCTS	المها لتسويق المنتجات النفطية	1.177	2.450	0.795	-32.5%	-67.6%	6.192	6.313	2.0%
OQ GAS NETWORKS	أوكيو لشبكات الغاز		11.731	-	-	-	45.596	55.500	21.7%
OIL AND GAS MARKETING SUB SECTOR									
OMAN EDUCATION AND TRAINING	العمانية للاستثمارات التعليمية	0.981	0.719	0.817	-16.7%	13.6%	1.802	2.918	61.9%
MAJAN COLLEGE	كلية مجان	0.397	0.079	0.256	-35.4%	223.7%	1.005	0.501	-50.2%
EDUCATION AND TRAINING SUB SECTOR									
PHOENIX POWER	العنقاء للطاقة	-3.891	15.001	-3.228	-17.0%	-121.5%	20.362	21.921	7.7%
SOHAR POWER	صحار للطاقة	-16.324		-	-	-	-14.811		
ACWA POWER BARKA	أكوا باور بركاء	-0.601	-0.492	-	-	-	-2.262	-	-
SEMBCORP SALALAH POWER	سيمبكورب صلالة	4.927	4.709	5.231	6.2%	11.1%	19.621	20.526	4.6%
OMAN NATIONAL ENGINEERING	الوطنية العمانية للهندسة	0.642	0.588	0.650	1.3%	10.7%	2.168	2.276	5.0%
SMN POWER	اس ام ان باور اس ام ان باور	2.668	3.551	-24.027	-1000.6%	-776.6%	11.090	-15.712	-241.7%
MUSCAT CITY DESALINATION	مدينة مسقط للتحلية	0.768	0.625	0.568	-26.0%	-9.1%	2.442	2.285	-6.4%
SHARQIYAH DESALINATION	الشرقية لتحلية المياه	0.187	0.190	0.064	-65.7%	-66.4%	0.903	0.680	-24.7%
AL SUWADI POWER	السوادي للطاقة	-1.801	8.927	-1.356	-24.7%	-115.2%	12.922	14.535	12.5%
AL BATINAH POWER	الباطنة للطاقة	-2.173	8.170	-1.989	-8.5%	-124.3%	12.169	12.705	4.4%
MUSANDAM POWER	مسندم للطاقة	-0.693	2.035	-1.009	45.6%	-149.6%	2.647	1.945	-26.5%
DHOFAR GENERATING	ظفار لتوليد الكهرباء	-0.143	0.335	-0.098	-31.7%	-129.2%	1.939	1.474	-24.0%
ABRAJ Energy	أبراج للطاقة أبراج للطاقة	1.935	4.567	5,474	182.9%	19.9%	16.519	16.524	0.0%
ENERGY SUB SECTOR	65.			*****					
AL JAZEERA SERVICES	الجزيرة للخدمات	0.564	0.620	0.022	-96.2%	-96.5%	1.615	2.256	39.7%
OMAN INVESTMENT AND FINANCE	عمان للإستثمارات والتمويل	-0.348	1.363	2.391	-787.5%	75.5%	4.071	5.954	46.2%
RENAISSANCE SERVICES	النهضة للخدمات	2.899	2.853	4.283	47.7%	50.1%	11.378	12.464	9.5%
DIVERSIFIED SERVICES SUB SECTOR		2.033	2.000	255	/0	30.170	11.0,0	22	3.570
TOTAL SERVICES SECTOR		42.528	90.673	-6.917	-116.3%	-107.6%	283.632	187.881	-33.8%
TOTAL MARKET		152.087	246.529	125.901	-17.2%	-48.9%	692.178	719.672	4.0%